30 2020 09:41 Jun 6/29/2020 Division of Corporation rida Department of State Division of Corporations **Electronic Filing Cover Sheet**

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H20000201709 3)))



H200002017093ABCV

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To:	Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)617-6381	117 14 12	2921 JUN	· -]-
From:	Account Name : FASTKIT CORP Account Number : 120100000009 Phone : (305)599-0839		30 PM	
	Fax Number : (305)592-9591 the email address for this business entity to be used for nual report mailings. Enter only one email address please		6: 56	۰ میں م ا

Email Address:

FLORIDA PROFIT/NON PROFIT CORPORATION MAKEUP TOUCH STUDIOS INC

Certificate of Status	0
Certified Copy	1
Page Count	02
Estimated Charge	\$78.75

Electronic Filing Menu

Corpora ing Menu

Help

2020 JULI 30 NH 10:126

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION In compliance with Chapter 507 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

ARTICLE I NAME The name of the corporation shall be MAKEUP TOUCH STUDIOS INC ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE Mailing address, if different is: SAME ADDRESS Principal street address ANAIS RUIZ 1045 SE7 CT APT 302, DANIA BEACH, FL 33044 . ARTICLE III PURPOSE The purpose for which the corporation is organized is: MAKEUP PARTY BEAUTICIAN . $\mathbb{E}_{\mathbb{R}}$. 282 - 1 JUN Þ, A မ္မ ARTICLE IV SHARES ----The number of shares of stock is: 100 PER VALUE \$1.00 PH ማ C • ARTICLE Y INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS Ξ. ÷. ഗ C. Name and Title: ANAIS RUIZ PRESIDENT Name and Title:_ 1045 SE 7TH CT APT 302 Address Address: DANIA BEACH, FL 33004 Name and Title: Name and Title: Address Address: Name and Title: Name and Title: Address Address: . . .

Π.

[]]

Jun 30 2020 09:41 HP Fax

page 3

Name and Title:		Name and Title:			
Address		Address	·		
		<u>-</u>			
	-				
ARTICLE VI	<u>REGISTERED AGENT</u> orida street address (P.O. Box NOT socepts	able) of the repistrand agent is:			
Name:	ANAIS RUIZ				
Address:	1045 SE 7TH CT APT 302		2821 54		
	DANLA BEACH, FL 33004	—		۱	
ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR			30	- -,	
The name and siddress of the Incorporator is:					
Name:	ANAIS RUIZ		- o `- • ن		
Address:	1045 SE 7TH CT APT 302				
	DANIA BEACH, FL 33004				
Effective date, if a	EFFECTIVE DATE: other than the date of filing: ate is listed, the date must be specific and o	. (OPTIONAL) cannot be more than five days prior or 99	days after the		
<u>Note:</u> If the date the document's of	inserted in this block does not meet the appli fective date on the Department of State's rec	icable statusory filing requirements, this date cords.	will not be listed as		
Having been nam certificate, 1 aug fe	of up registered agent to accept service of pro- milias with and accept the appointment as re	cess for the above stated corporation at the pl gistered agent and agree to act in this capaci	ace designated in this ty		
19/1	f i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i	06/26/	2020		

Required Signature/Registered Agent Date

I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am eware that the false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

.

Required Signiture/Incorporator 1

Date 06/26/2020